
 
 
 
 

                   Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
                        Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

 
 
 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599               Phone: (650) 940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Thida Cornes     
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
Esmeralda Ortiz 
Catherine Vonnegut 
 
SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 
 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

Date: 05/06/2024 
 

CHANGE ORDER #10A 
 

Contractor Name: Beals Martin 
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades 
Project Name: Mountain View High School Facility Repairs Increment 1 & 2 
DSA Application Number: 
Contract Number: 

01-119459 
C23-007 

 

PCO # Reason for Change CCD # RFI # Amount of 
Change 

74 Installed one additional Verkada Panel at the IDF room in the 500 
wing. This is needed as we currently have three PIMs (Wireless 
Receivers) and two Verkada control panels. In order to provide a 
complete and working system each PIM needs its own control 
panel thus the need for the additional one.  

N/A N/A $       923.00 

78 Submitted additional tags for work performed in a previous work 
directive which has already been approved by the board. The 
previous Work Directive number 9 was used for this work. 

N/A N/A $     3,963.00 

79 Contractor installation of ceiling tile in the 100 and 500 wings had 
taken longer than expected due to some challenges during 
installation. The final cost for this work had exceeded the T&M 
not to exceed thus the need for an ADD. This add will be an 
addition to the contractors overall contract amount. 

N/A N/A $    30,266.00 

 Total of Change Order #10A   $   35,152.00    
    

 Original Contract Amount: $   3,590,747.00                        
 
    Change Order #1A Amount: $        28,861.00  
 Change Order #2A Amount: $        24,001.00  
 Change Order #3A Amount: $          9,517.00  
 Change Order #4A Amount: 

 

$        19,073.00  
 Change Order #5A Amount: $          2,872.00  
 Change Order #6A Amount: $        26,345.00  
 Change Order #7A Amount: $        14,808.00  
 Change Order #8A Amount: $        31,772.00  
 Change Order #9A Amount: $        21,579.00  
 Change Order #10A Amount: $        35,152.00  
  

Revised Contract Amount: $   3,804,727.00 
 



 
 
 
 

                   Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
                        Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

 
 
 
 
 

Mountain View High School Facility Repairs Increment 1 & 2 
Beals Martin Change Order #10A  
05/06/2024   
 
 
 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599               Phone: (650) 940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Thida Cornes     
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
Esmeralda Ortiz 
Catherine Vonnegut 
 
SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 
 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

 
Mountain View-Los Altos  
H.S. District’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Program Manager’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Architect’s Signature:  Date:  
 
 
Contractor’s Signature:  Date:  
    


